THE DATASHEET OF
NXS0104PWJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
NXS0104
Dual supply translating transceiver; open drain;
auto direction sensing
Rev. 5 — 4 April 2024 Product data sheet
1.  General description

Nexperia NXS0104
Dual supply translating transceiver; open drain; auto direction sensing
4.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
NXS0104PW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
NXS0104BQ -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN14 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 14 terminals;
body 2.5 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT762-1
NXS0104GU12 -40 °C to +125 °C XQFN12 plastic, extremely thin quad flat package; no leads;
12 terminals; body 1.70 × 2.0 × 0.50 mm
SOT1174-1
NXS0104UM -40 °C to +125 °C WLCSP12 wafer level chip-scale package; 12 bumps;
1.36 × 1.86 × 0.60 mm
SOT8019-1
5.  Marking
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code
NXS0104PW NXS0104
NXS0104BQ S0104
NXS0104GU12 m4
NXS0104UM m4
NXS0104 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2024. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 4 April 2024 2 / 23
Nexperia NXS0104
Dual supply translating transceiver; open drain; auto direction sensing
6.  Functional diagram